
 
1 

 
Budget by Service 

Department Name: Tourism Department  Section: Administration 

Budget Code: 10 9200    FTE: 2 

Staff: 2.0 

 

Strategic Position 8.0 Increase awareness of “Minto” as a destination by developing and supporting 

successful and sustainable tourism products that attract the traveling public, encourage spending 

on local products and services, and promote Minto as a great place to relocate and invest. 

 

Actions: 8.1 communicate marketing 8.2 agri-tourism market 8.3 culture plan 8.4 facilitate events 

8.5 year-round product 8.6 Norgan Theatre 8.7 Cultural RoundTable 8.8 Chamber partnership 

8.9 regional network 8.11 downtown promotions 8.12 authentic heritage 

 

Responsibility: Deliver programs and initiatives to encourage tourism. 

 

 

Operating Budget Summary

2017 Budget (Actual $11,501 to Sept 2017) $25,900

Past & Projected (1%) 0.01

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

$49,139 25,900$        19,900$           20,099$        20,300$        

Budget Initiatives

1 Decrease in Fire & Ice/IPM expenses due to funding -$7,000

2 Reconcile Varioujs Expense $5,650

3 Signage repairs completed -$10,000

4 Adjust Revenue $8,800

Proposed 2018 Budget $23,350  
 

 

Budget to Actual Issues 

 

At the end of September we are significantly under budget. This is due to the fact that signage 

repairs were not as costly as expected and that costs have not yet been incurred for Fire & Ice.  

 

Issues for 2018 and Beyond 

Changes to the 2018 budget include a contribution from Minto Fire towards the cost of Fire & Ice, 

which is presented in partnership. Expenses were also brought in-line with what we would plan to 

spend without grant dollars.  

 

Signage costs have been reduced to $0 as the remainder of signage work to be done falls under 

capital. 

 



 
2 

The Handcar Races acts as fundraiser for the Railway Museum. Profits raised are transferred to 

support the Museum and we hope to grow the event in 2018.  

 

 

 
 

Service Measures 

See attached. 

 

 

CAO/Clerk and Business & Economic Manager’s Recommendation 

That the 2018 budget proposed for the Tourism Department be approved at $23,350. 

 



 
3 

  

 
 

 

 


